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PART 237—SERVICE CONTRACTING                       
* * * * *

237.102-70  Prohibition on contracting for firefighting or security-guard functions.


(a)  Under 10 U.S.C. 2465, the DoD is prohibited from entering into contracts for the performance of firefighting or security-guard functions at any military installation or facility unless—

* * * * *


(d)  Under Section 332 of Pub. L. 107-314, this prohibition does not apply to any contract that is entered into for any increased performance of security-guard functions at a military installation or facility undertaken in response to the terrorist attacks on the United States on September 11, 2001, if--



(1)  Without the contract, members of the Armed Forces are or would be used to perform the increased security-guard functions;



(2)  The agency has determined that--




(i)  Recruiting and training standards for the personnel who are to perform the security-guard functions are comparable to the recruiting and training standards for DoD personnel who perform the same security-guard functions;




(ii)  Contractor personnel performing such functions will be effectively supervised, reviewed, and evaluated; and




(iii)  Performance of such functions will not result in a reduction in the security of the installation or facility; and



(3)  Contract performance will not extend beyond December 1, 2005 [September 30, 2007].  Section 324 of Pub. L. 108-375 permits an extension of the period for contract performance through September 30, 2006, if DoD submits a report and plan to Congress on the use of this authority.  See PGI 237.102-70(d)(3) for information on the reporting requirement.

* * * * *

PAGE  

